
Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 1 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 2 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 3 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 4 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 5 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 6 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 7 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 8 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 9 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 10 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 11 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 12 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 13 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 14 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 15 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 16 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 17 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 18 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 19 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 20 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 21 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 22 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 23 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 24 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 25 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 26 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 27 of 42



Folder: C003320 Page 1 of 7 

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO 

TO 

 CONTRACT MA-060-15012014 

BETWEEN THE 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

AND 

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GROUP 

 

This AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO to Contract number MA-060-15012014 

(hereinafter “AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO”) between the County of Orange, a political 

subdivision of the State of California, operating through its Sheriff-Coroner Department 

(hereinafter “COUNTY”), and Heritage Food Service Group, (hereinafter referred to as 

“CONTRACTOR”) with a place of business at 5130 Executive Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN  46808, 

is made and entered upon execution of all necessary signatures. 

 

 

RECITALS: 

 

WHEREAS,  COUNTY and CONTRACTOR executed Contract number MA-060-

15012014 for Aftermarket Repair Parts for Institutional Kitchen Equipment on June 8, 2015 

(hereinafter ”ORIGINAL CONTRACT”), for  a one (1) year term of June 8, 2015 through and 

including June 7, 2016, renewable for four (4) additional one-year terms; and 

 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR increased the not to exceed amount of 

$80,000 on ORIGINAL CONTRACT MA-060-15012014 by $19,000 for a new not to exceed 

amount of $99,000/year for the term of June 8, 2015 through and including June 7, 2016; and  

 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR renewed the ORIGINAL CONTRACT on 

May 17, 2016 as Contract number MA-060-16011861 (hereinafter “AMENDMENT NUMBER 

ONE”) for a one (1) year term of June 8, 2016 through and including June 7, 2017 at a not to 

exceed amount of $99,000; 

 

WHEREAS, COUNTY desires to renew the ORIGINAL CONTRACT as Contract number 

MA-060-17011550 for a one (1) year term of June 8, 2017 through and including June 7, 2018 at 

a not to exceed amount of $99,000; and the CONTRACTOR has agreed to provide these services 

at the rates set forth in the ORIGINAL CONTRACT; 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual obligations set forth herein, both 

COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

   

1. ARTICLES 

 

a. Additional Terms and Conditions, Section 2 – Term of Contract, of the ORIGINAL 

CONTRACT is amended to read in its entirety as follows: 

 

 

Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 28 of 42



Folder: C003320 Page 2 of 7 

2.  Term of Contract: 

This Contract shall commence upon execution of all necessary signatures, and 

continue in effect from 6/8/15 through and including 6/7/18, unless otherwise 

terminated by COUNTY.  The period of 6/8/15 through and including 6/7/16 

shall be known as Contract number MA-060-15012014.  The period of 6/8/16 

through and including 6/7/17 shall be known as Contract number MA-060-

16011861. The period of 6/8/17 through and including 6/7/18 shall be known 

as Contract number MA-060-17011550. Contract may be renewed for two (2) 

additional one (1) year terms, upon mutual written agreement of both Parties.   

 

The COUNTY is not under any obligation to provide CONTRACTOR with a 

reason should it elect not to renew this Contract, nor is it required to give 

CONTRACTOR prior notice of its intent not to renew. 

 

b. Attachment B, Pricing, of the ORIGINAL CONTRACT is amended as follows: 

 

  Contract shall not exceed:  $99,000; 6/8/15-6/7/16 

  Contract shall not exceed:  $99,000; 6/8/16-6/7/17 

Contract shall not exceed:  $99,000; 6/8/17-6/7/18 

 

2. A true and correct copy of the ORIGINAL CONTRACT (Contract number MA-060-

15012014 is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference. 

 

3. A true and correct copy of the AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (Contract number MA-

060-16011861 is attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by this reference. 

 

4. All other provisions of the ORIGINAL CONTRACT and AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 

except as amended herein and to the extent they are not inconsistent with this 

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO, remain in full force and effect.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Signature Page Follows) 

Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 29 of 42



Folder: C003320 Page 3 of 7 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO to 

Contract number MA-060-15012014.  

 

 
*Contractor:  Heritage Food Service Group 
 

By:  Title:  

Print Name:  Date:    

 

*Contractor:  Heritage Food Service Group 

 

By:  Title:  

Print Name:  Date:    

*If the contracting party is a corporation, (2) two signatures are required:  (1) signature by the 

Chairman of the Board, the President or any Vice President; and one (1) signature by the 

Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer or any Assistant Treasurer.  The 

signature of one person alone is sufficient to bind a corporation, as long as he or she holds 

corporate offices in each of the two categories described above.  For County purposes, proof of 

such dual office holding will be satisfied by having the individual sign the instrument twice, each 

time indicating his or her office that qualifies under the above described provision.  

In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate 

resolution demonstrating the legal authority of the signature to bind the company. 

             

         

County Of Orange 

A political subdivision of the State of California 

 

Sheriff-Coroner Department 

 

 

 

By:  Title:  

Print Name:  Date:    

              

               

Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 30 of 42



Folder: C003320 Page 6 of 7 

Exhibit I 
 

County of Orange Child Support Enforcement 
 

Contract Certification  
 

 
INTRUCTIONS:  
UPON NOTIFICATION OF SELECTION FOR CONTRACT AWARD/REQUEST FOR RENEWAL, COMPLETE PART I AND PART 
II.   
RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO: SHERIFF-CORONER DEPARTMENT/PURCHASING SERVICES BUREAU, 320 N. FLOWER 
ST., SANTA ANA, CA 92703. 

 
PART I 

 

A.   In case of an individual contractor, provide: 
      His/her name, date of birth, Social Security number, and residence address: 
 
B.   In the case of contractor doing business in a form other than as an individual, provide: 
      The name, date of birth, Social Security number, and residence address of each individual who owns an 

interest of 10 percent or more in the contracting entity; OR 
 
C.   *If your firm is a non-profit entity please indicate: “N/A, Non-Profit Organization” OR If no single 

person owns an interest of 10 percent or more please state this fact below. 
 

(Please note: Part II “Certification” must also be signed and returned) 
 

1. Name:                      ___________________________________________________________ 
 D.O.B.                      ___________________________________________________________ 
 SSN No:   ___________________________________________________________ 
 Residence Address: ___________________________________________________________ 
 
2. Name:                      ___________________________________________________________ 
 D.O.B.                      ___________________________________________________________ 
 SSN No:   ___________________________________________________________ 
 Residence Address: ___________________________________________________________ 

PART II 

CERTIFICATION (PART I MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED) 
 

I certify that Heritage Food Service Group is in full compliance with all applicable Federal and State 
reporting requirements regarding its employees and with all lawfully served Wage and Earnings 
Assignment Orders and Notices of Assignments and will continue to be in compliance throughout the term 
of Contract Number: MA-060-17011550 with the County of Orange. 
I understand that failure to comply shall constitute a material breach of the contract and the failure to cure 
such breach within 60 calendar days of notice from the County shall constitute grounds for termination of 
the contract. 
 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE   
 
PRINTED NAME   
 
TITLE   

Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 31 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 32 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 33 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 34 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 35 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 36 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 37 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 38 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 39 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 40 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 41 of 42



Attachment A – Amendment Number Six to Contract MA-060-15012014 Page 42 of 42




